

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

Transfer Petition(Civil) No.943/2024

MOUNIKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHANT

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P. (C) No. 917/2024

O R D E R

1. At the outset, the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner - wife seeks permission to withdraw the Transfer Petitions by submitting that the parties have amicably settled their matrimonial disputes.
2. The permission to withdraw the Transfer Petitions is granted.
3. The Transfer Petitions are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J
(BELA M. TRIVEDI)

.....J
(SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA)

NEW DELHI
21ST AUGUST,2024.

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(Civil) No.943/2024

MOUNIKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHANT

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 81287/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 917/2024 (IX)

(IA No. 77446/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 21-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Nandini, Adv.

Ms. Neha Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The Transfer Petitions are dismissed as withdrawn, in terms of the signed order.
2. Pending applications also stand disposed of.

(VISHAL ANAND)

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

(MAMTA RAWAT)

COURT MASTER (NSH)